



**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS [PROVISIONAL] FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31/03/2009**

[ Rs. In Lacs ]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Nine Months Ended on		Year Ended
		(3 months)		(9 months)		(Audited)
		3/31/2009	3/31/2008	3/31/2009	3/31/2008	6/30/2008
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	4056.86	2483.73	5780.66	2892.64	7328.58
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Total Expenditure	2633.24	1691.74	4364.62	2391.85	5728.98
	(a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock-in-trade	(162.74)	(427.88)	(504.12)	(342.94)	3.43
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	1759.70	1676.52	2972.65	1835.20	3339.85
	(c) Staff Cost	160.29	91.81	416.00	251.48	369.92
	(d) Selling & Distribution	618.26	180.80	1000.09	320.21	1641.53
	(e) Depreciation	52.37	31.27	106.18	77.63	92.55
	(f) Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	205.36	139.22	373.82	250.27	281.70
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1423.62	791.99	1416.04	500.79	1599.60
4	Other Income	45.35	22.57	100.08	29.74	91.76
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3-4)	1468.97	814.56	1516.12	530.53	1691.36
6	Financial Charges	7.22	2.34	12.10	4.62	7.74
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1461.75	812.22	1504.02	525.91	1683.62
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1461.75	812.22	1504.02	525.91	1683.62
10	Provision for Income Tax	480.49	157.81	486.12	161.00	166.38
11	Provision for Deferred Tax	12.55	0.00	12.55	0.00	27.99
12	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10-11)	968.71	654.41	1005.35	364.91	1489.25
13	Provision for Extra Ordinary Items					
	(a) Provision for disputed Income Tax demand of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28.65
	(b) Provision for disputed Sales Tax demand of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	249.21
14	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	968.71	654.41	1005.35	364.91	1211.39
15	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	699.57	699.57	699.57	699.57	699.57
16	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the Balance Sheet of previous					157.72
17	Earning per Share ( EPS )					
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	13.85	9.35	14.37	5.22	21.29
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	13.85	9.35	14.37	5.22	17.32
18	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	1936775	2224680	1936775	2224680	2224680
	- Percentage of shareholding	27.69%	31.80%	27.69%	31.80%	31.80%
19	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	-Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	-Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	(b) Non-encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	5058925	4771020	5058925	4771020	4771020
	-Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	-Percentage of Shares ( as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	72.31%	68.20%	72.31%	68.20%	68.20%

**NOTES:**

- The business of the company is highly seasonal. Major turnover is being generated in second half of the accounting year. This has been trend in the earlier years also.
- The company is operating mainly in a single segment. Therefore, the requirement of segment reporting is not applicable.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for three months ended 31/03/2009 as above are subject to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Company's Accounting year is ending on 30th June, 2009 but provision for Income Tax of Rs.475.00 Lacs provided for the period from April, 2008 to March,2009 as per the Income Tax Act,1961 and balance amount of Rs.11.12 Lacs towards Fringe Benefit Tax.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30/04/2009.
- There was no opening backlog of investors' complaints at the beginning of the quarter and during the said quarter also company has received one complaint and the same has been resolved.
- Previous period figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current year.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
 For **SYMPHONY COMFORT SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
**ACHAL BAKERI**  
**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**

PLACE : AHMEDABAD  
 DATE 4/30/2009